

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1150

Page 1, line 2, remove "or preference"

Page 1, line 7, replace "**Bonus or preference**" with "**Purchase of bonus**"

Page 1, line 7, remove "to issue licenses - Withdrawal of"

Page 1, line 8, remove "**application**"

Page 1, line 9, remove "When an individual applies for a hunting license to be issued by lottery, pays all"

Page 1, remove lines 10 through 13

Page 1, line 14, replace "2. If under subsection 1." with "When an"

Page 1, line 15, remove "or preference"

Page 1, line 15, replace "applicant" with "eligible resident"

Page 1, replace line 18 with "The applicant shall pay the same fee as the respective license."

2."

Page 1, line 19, replace "this section" with "subsection 1"

Page 1, line 20, replace "sportsman" with "sportsmen"

Re-number accordingly